wards represented to suit its peculiarity and making the WDC 
membership ranging between eight (8) and thirty-three (33). 

Currently, the number of persons in WDC operations as members in 
the 23 Local Government Areas, is One Thousand, Nine Hundred 
and Forty-four (1,944), organized in Two Hundred and Three (203) 
facilities/clusters. However, this number may increase or decrease, 
depending on approval of new health facilities or deregistration 
of poor performing health facilities within the policy guidelines 
of the BHCPF implementation. The Rivers State Primary Health